ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO 1999 ASSEMBLY BILL 782

March 9, 2000 – Offered by Committee on Tourism and Recreation.

1	At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
2	1. Page 2, line 7: delete lines 7 to 12 and substitute:
3	"27.01 (7m) (bm) 1. In this paragraph, "friends group" has the meaning given
4	in s. 23.098 (1) (b).
5	2. An agent appointed under par. (a) that is a friends group may retain an
6	amount equal to 10% of the sum of the following amounts to compensate the friends
7	group for the friends group's services in issuing vehicle admission receipts.".
8	2. Page 2, line 13: delete "1." and substitute "a.".

(END)

3. Page 2, line 15: delete "2." and substitute "b.".

9

10